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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2024 - 06/25/2024

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2024  9:45:11AM

New York County

 4,187 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 974 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 47 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,208 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  5,208 

 4,182 KRISTEN GONZALEZ

 971 GUS LAMBROPOULOS

 1 ALVIN BRAGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 2 BOBBY KOLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD HOYLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUNHILDA PABON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSANDRA SCHRIFFEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVIS J. WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J.TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAN CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO DANIEL SONTEINGART (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO SCHLEIGMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAT GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMBO IBRIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ZIMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONNY MINTZ (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT JOE MONCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 XILIN ALEXANDER LIU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,183 

Unrecorded  25 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2024 - 06/25/2024

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2024  9:45:11AM

Kings County

 4,265 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 321 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 53 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,639 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  4,639 

 4,087 KRISTEN GONZALEZ

 476 GUS LAMBROPOULOS

 1 BRANTLEY DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUZANNE ZALEWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAIL RICHARD MACKENNA GAIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMON DUSHINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,570 

Unrecorded  69 

Queens County

 6,947 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 828 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 26 FEDERAL

 65 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,866 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (26)

Total Applicable Ballots  7,840 

 6,601 KRISTEN GONZALEZ

 1,096 GUS LAMBROPOULOS

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA GLOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 COSTA CONSTANTINDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J RAYMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMELE FASTEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY LIMONGI (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,718 

Unrecorded  122 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2024 - 06/25/2024

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2024  9:45:11AM

Total for Democratic State Senator (59th Senatorial District)

 15,399 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,123 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 26 FEDERAL

 165 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,713 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (26)

Total Applicable Ballots  17,687 

 14,870 KRISTEN GONZALEZ

 2,543 GUS LAMBROPOULOS

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN BRAGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA GLOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 2 BOBBY KOLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD HOYLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANTLEY DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUNHILDA PABON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSANDRA SCHRIFFEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COSTA CONSTANTINDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVIS J. WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J.TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J RAYMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUZANNE ZALEWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMELE FASTEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAN CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO DANIEL SONTEINGART (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO SCHLEIGMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAIL RICHARD MACKENNA GAIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAT GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMBO IBRIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ZIMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONNY MINTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMON DUSHINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY LIMONGI (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 24 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT JOE MONCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 XILIN ALEXANDER LIU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,471 

Unrecorded  216 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2024 - 06/25/2024

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2024  9:45:11AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, July 16, 2024.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board
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